

**SCC NO. 922/2025.**

**:: ORDER BELOW EXH.NO.2 ::**

Read *Vakalatnama*. It appears that *Vakalatnama* is filed on behalf of the complainant. Hence, it is filed.

Date : 25/09/2025.

**(D.B.Domale)**  
Judicial Magistrate First Class,  
Ghodnadi, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune.