

ORDER BELOW EXH.NO.6 IN S.C.C.NO.922 OF 2025

Today, the complainant and learned Advocate for complainant are present. The contents in the affidavit of verification are read over to the complainant. He has admitted the same to be true and correct. It bears his signature on the affidavit. Hence, the affidavit of verification is read and recorded.

Date : 28/11/2025.

(D.B.Domale)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Ghodnadi, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune.